
1 / 2

VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 8th round, Match #62

Monday, 30.09.2024, 18:00, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 15°C. Spectators: 346

«Zorya» Luhansk

2 : 0

«Vorskla» Poltava

30 Turbaievskyi Mykyta
55 A.Jordan
4 Eskinja Gabriel
47 Vantukh Roman
10 Junior Reis
17 Horbach Ihor
5 Yatsyk Oleksandr
22 Mićin Petar
7 Antiukh Denys
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp (C)
15 Dryshliuk Kyrylo

Substitutes
1 Saputin Oleksandr
53 Matsapura Dmytro
32 Trontelj Žan
70 Kyriukhantsev Ihor
8 Khakhlov Oleksii
16 Voloshyn Vikentii
97 Korablin Tymur
99 Vakula Vladyslav
9 Slesar Artem
11 A. Ndour
23 Supriaha Vladyslav
21 J. Bašić

Coach
Bartulovich Mladen

7 Isenko Pavlo
4 Perduta Ihor (C)
5 Chornomorets Oleksandr
6 Skliar Oleksandr
11 Kane Ibrahim
25 Gucek Luka
27 Krupskyi Illia
30 Nesterenko Ivan
33 Miakushko Serhii
44 Khrypchuk Daniil
77 Iyede Samson Onomiho

Substitutes
61 Domoleha Oleksandr
96 Yermolov Daniil
15 Kulakovskyi Artem
40 Chernysh Dmytro
19 Izotov Danylo
10 Škrijelj Demir
22 Kovtaliuk Mykola
26 Prus Stanislav
43 Ostrovskyi Vladyslav
80 Ndukve Denys
38 Cheliadin Artem
29 Batsula Andriy

Coach
Dolhanskyi Serhii

Referee:
Zabroda Klym
Assistant 1:
Trekhlib Yaroslav
Assistant 2:
Starcha Serhii
4th Official:
Telbukh Liudmyla
Referee Observer:
Mozharovskyi Yurii

VAR Referee:
Romanov Vitalii
VAR Referee Assistant:
Berkut Oleksandr
VAR Referee Observer:
Lisenchuk Serhii
Delegate:
Kadenko Oleksandr
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 8th round, Match #62
Monday, 30.09.2024, 18:00, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 15°C. Spectators: 346

«Zorya» Luhansk 2 : 0 «Vorskla» Poltava
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp 45'

4 Eskinja Gabriel 59'

65' 6 Skliar Oleksandr
29 Batsula Andriy

65' 11 Kane Ibrahim
80 Ndukve Denys

10 Junior Reis
70 Kyriukhantsev Ihor 72'

80' 30 Nesterenko Ivan
40 Chernysh Dmytro

80' 33 Miakushko Serhii
22 Kovtaliuk Mykola

55 A.Jordan 85'

47 Vantukh Roman
32 Trontelj Žan 90'

17 Horbach Ihor
8 Khakhlov Oleksii 90'

15 Dryshliuk Kyrylo
99 Vakula Vladyslav 90'

28 Budkivskyi Pylyp
23 Supriaha Vladyslav 90+3'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


